ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
2nd Merit List

Department: Applied Psychology Program: BS Applied Psychology

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 42 Merit | Session: open | Morning

10

1

12

13

14

Aimen Fatima Abid Hussain Female 949 /1200 No 79.08 79.08 79.08
Sidra ljaz Muhammad ijaz Female 438/ 555 No 78.92 78.92 78.92

Hafsa Malik Ghulam Murtaza Female 438 /555 No 78.92 78.92 78.92
Yashal Saeed Muhammad saeed sabir Female 946/ 1200 No 78.83 78.83 78.83
Ume Aiman Muhammad Riaz Female 864 /1100 No 78.55 78.55 78.55
Hafiza munazza Ghazanfar GHAZANFAR ALI Female 922 /1200 Yes 78.50 78.50 78.50
NOOR FATIMA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF Female 434 / 555 No 78.20 78.20 78.20
Sheeza Shahid Shahid Yagoob Female 938 /1200 No 78.17 78.17 78.17
MARYAM MUGHAL ABDUL WAHEED Female 859 /1100 No 78.09 78.09 78.09
FATIMA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF MUNIR Female 432 /555 No 77.84 77.84 77.84
Muhammad Muhammad Amin Azam Baig Quadirey Male 856 /1100 No 77.82 77.82 77.82

Arfa Magbool Magbool Magbool ahmed Female 431 /555 No 77.66 77.66 77.66
Qalbe Abbas Mumraiz khan Male 931 /1200 No 77.58 77.58 77.58
Ayela Babar Babar Aziz Female 853 /1100 No 77.55 77.55 77.55



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

Meerab Bashir

Muhammad UMAIR

Uswa Imran

Muhammad Bial

Samman Ansari

Qirrat Awan

Eman Noor

Muhammad Tayyab Fareed

Fatima Bibi

Hoorain Firdous

ZAINAB ASIF

Sehar nazir

Tayba Nazir

Hania Eman

FARIHA ZAIB

Shaheera Nazir

Zain Ul Abidin

Muhammad Munir

IQRAASLAM

faiza fatima

Irfan Bashir

Muhammad Imran Aziz

Imran Khan

Ghulam Mustafa

Igbal Hussain

Muhammad bukhsh

Rana Majid Mukhtar

Muhammad Yar

M Waris Ali

Nazir Ahmad

MUHAMMAD ASIF MUNIR

Nazir Ahmad

Nazir Ahmad

Muhammad Yaseen

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

NAZIR AHMAD

Zafar Igbal

Muhamad Asghar

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

mohsin raza

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

430/ 555

852 /1100

429 / 555

850/ 1100

927 /1200

849 /1100

432 /560

428 /555

923 /1200

917 /1200

422/ 555

420/ 555

907 /1200

419/ 555

417 / 555

825/1100

898 /1200

415/ 555

436 / 585

412/ 555

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

77.48

77.45

77.30

77.27

77.25

7718

7714

7712

76.92

76.42

76.04

75.68

75.58

75.50

75.14

75.00

74.83

74.77

74.53

74.23

77.48

77.45

77.30

77.27

77.25

7718

7714

7712

76.92

76.42

76.04

75.68

75.58

75.50

75.14

75.00

74.83

74.77

74.53

74.23

77.48

77.45

77.30

77.27

77.25

77.18

7714

77.12

76.92

76.42

76.04

75.68

75.58

75.50

75.14

75.00

74.83

74.77

74.53

74.23



Rank

85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Name

Arshia Nadeem

Malaika Tehreem Tehreem

Abeera Tasleem

Qurat-ul-Ain Zafar

Khadija Ahmed

Fajar Fatima

Sajal Fatima

Eman Fatima

Note:

Father Name

Muhammad Nadeem

Muhammad Akmal

Hafiz Muhammad Irfan Mehmood

Muhammad Abrar Hussain Zafar

Ejaz Ahmed

Khalil ur Rahman

Muhammad Din

M Rafi Tanveer

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Obtained / Total Marks

404 / 545

815/1100

411/ 555

812/1100

409 /555

409 /555

409 /555

409 /555

Hafiz

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Last Degree %

74.13

74.09

74.05

73.82

73.69

73.69

73.69

73.69

Last Degree Merit

74.13

74.09

74.05

73.82

73.69

73.69

73.69

73.69

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee

Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents
. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

Final Merit

7413

74.09

74.05

73.82

73.69

73.69

73.69

73.69



9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

+ Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for

confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



