



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Applied Psychology

Program: BS Applied Psychology

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 42

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Aimen Fatima	Abid Hussain	Female	949 / 1200	No	79.08	79.08	79.08
2	Sidra Ijaz	Muhammad ijaz	Female	438 / 555	No	78.92	78.92	78.92
3	Hafsa Malik	Ghulam Murtaza	Female	438 / 555	No	78.92	78.92	78.92
4	Yashal Saeed	Muhammad saeed sabir	Female	946 / 1200	No	78.83	78.83	78.83
5	Ume Aiman	Muhammad Riaz	Female	864 / 1100	No	78.55	78.55	78.55
6	Hafiza munazza Ghazanfar	GHAZANFAR ALI	Female	922 / 1200	Yes	78.50	78.50	78.50
7	NOOR FATIMA	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	Female	434 / 555	No	78.20	78.20	78.20
8	Sheeza Shahid	Shahid Yaqoob	Female	938 / 1200	No	78.17	78.17	78.17
9	MARYAM MUGHAL	ABDUL WAHEED	Female	859 / 1100	No	78.09	78.09	78.09
10	FATIMA ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUNIR	Female	432 / 555	No	77.84	77.84	77.84
11	Muhammad	Muhammad Amin Azam Baig Quadirey	Male	856 / 1100	No	77.82	77.82	77.82
12	Arfa Maqbool Maqbool	Maqbool ahmed	Female	431 / 555	No	77.66	77.66	77.66
13	Qalbe Abbas	Mumraiz khan	Male	931 / 1200	No	77.58	77.58	77.58
14	Ayela Babar	Babar Aziz	Female	853 / 1100	No	77.55	77.55	77.55

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Meerab Bashir	Irfan Bashir	Female	430 / 555	No	77.48	77.48	77.48
16	Muhammad UMAIR	Muhammad Imran Aziz	Male	852 / 1100	No	77.45	77.45	77.45
17	Uswa Imran	Imran Khan	Female	429 / 555	No	77.30	77.30	77.30
18	Muhammad Bial	Ghulam Mustafa	Male	850 / 1100	No	77.27	77.27	77.27
19	Samman Ansari	Iqbal Hussain	Female	927 / 1200	No	77.25	77.25	77.25
20	Qirrat Awan	Muhammad bukhsh	Female	849 / 1100	No	77.18	77.18	77.18
21	Eman Noor	Rana Majid Mukhtar	Female	432 / 560	No	77.14	77.14	77.14
22	Muhammad Tayyab Fareed	Muhammad Yar	Male	428 / 555	No	77.12	77.12	77.12
23	Fatima Bibi	M Waris Ali	Female	923 / 1200	No	76.92	76.92	76.92
24	Hoorain Firdous	Nazir Ahmad	Female	917 / 1200	No	76.42	76.42	76.42
25	ZAINAB ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUNIR	Female	422 / 555	No	76.04	76.04	76.04
26	Sehar nazir	Nazir Ahmad	Male	420 / 555	No	75.68	75.68	75.68
27	Tayba Nazir	Nazir Ahmad	Female	907 / 1200	No	75.58	75.58	75.58
28	Hania Eman	Muhammad Yaseen	Female	419 / 555	No	75.50	75.50	75.50
29	FARIHA ZAIB	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	Female	417 / 555	No	75.14	75.14	75.14
30	Shaheera Nazir	NAZIR AHMAD	Female	825 / 1100	No	75.00	75.00	75.00
31	Zain Ul Abidin	Zafar Iqbal	Male	898 / 1200	No	74.83	74.83	74.83
32	Muhammad Munir	Muhamad Asghar	Male	415 / 555	No	74.77	74.77	74.77
33	IQRA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	Female	436 / 585	No	74.53	74.53	74.53
34	faiza fatima	mohsin raza	Female	412 / 555	No	74.23	74.23	74.23

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Arshia Nadeem	Muhammad Nadeem	Female	404 / 545	No	74.13	74.13	74.13
36	Malaika Tehreem Tehreem	Muhammad Akmal	Female	815 / 1100	No	74.09	74.09	74.09
37	Abeera Tasleem	Hafiz Muhammad Irfan Mehmood	Female	411 / 555	No	74.05	74.05	74.05
38	Qurat-ul-Ain Zafar	Muhammad Abrar Hussain Zafar	Female	812 / 1100	No	73.82	73.82	73.82
39	Khadija Ahmed	Ejaz Ahmed	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
40	Fajar Fatima	Khalil ur Rahman	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
41	Sajal Fatima	Muhammad Din	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
42	Eman Fatima	M Rafi Tanveer	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Chairperson

Committee